Approved Valuer confirmed valuation vide

Certificate No. 078/2024-25 dated 20.04.2024, and informs that the

total Market Value of the said recovered gold is Rs.53,25,848/-
(Rupees Fifty-Three Lakhs Twenty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Forty

Eighty only) and having tariff value of Rs.45,66,7541- (Forty-Five

Lakhs Sixty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Four only). The value

of the gold has been calculated as per the Notification No. 29/2024-

Customs (N.T.) DTD. 15-04-2024 (Gold) and Notification No.

30/2024-Customs (N.T.) dtd. 1B-04-2024 (exchange Rate).

6. A statement of Shri Zubin Patwe was recorded under Section